

465

Executive Engineer
Divisional Accounts
PWD (W) Div. Bagana-2

MR-3054

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Dihri Chauraha to Bansi tola

Bagha-2

DIVISION

Executive Engineer
Divisional Accounts
PWD (W) Div. Bagana-2

Madhubani

SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Vinod Tiwari

2nd and final bill

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

[illegible]

Abstract of GST
(for 2nd & final bill)

31

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
name of work - mainly of road from					
"Diki Chaukaha to Bansi tola"					
(MR-3054 A.M.P. - 2018)					
Agency - Vinod Tiwari					
Bill + Post - Thakurha (West Champaran)					
Agreement No - 02 MBD / 2022-023					
Dt / Start - 24/01/2023					
Dt / Completion - 23/10/2023					
Rate - 0.05% below.					
1/(01) - Clearing & grubbing					
Road length - do do					
Qty vide P(23)/TMB = 0.40 Hect					
@ Rs 59726.13 / Hect = Rs 23890 =					
2/(02) - Dismantling Brick-d					
Qty vide P(23)/TMB = 2.88 M ³					
@ Rs 280.20 / m ³ = Rs 807 =					
3/(03) - const. of earthen shoulder					
lead up to 1000m - do					
Qty vide P(23)/TMB = 1257.75 m ³					
@ Rs 253.56 / m ³ = Rs 3,18,915 =					
4/(04) - C.S.B. - construction					
of 18.6 - do do					
Qty vide vide P(23)/TMB = 72.43 m ³					
@ Rs 3394.37 / m ³ = Rs 2,45,855 =					

Continuation = Rs 5,89,466 =



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B-f Amount					589466 =
5/(05) - WBM Cr-2 - p/v-laying					
spreading & compacting					
stone aggregates do-do					
Qty vide P(24)/TMB = 49.16 m ³					
@ Rs 7290.02/m ³					= Rs 35837
					=
6/(66) - WBM Cr-3 - p/v-laying					
spreading & compacting					
do do all C/SB					
Qty vide P(24)/TMB = 52.96 m ³					
@ Rs 6765.39/m ³					= Rs 354912
					=
7/(07) - Prime coat - p/v and					
applying (SS-1) - do-do-					
Qty vide P(24)/TMB = 699.50 m ²					
@ Rs 60.37/m ²					= Rs 42229 =
8/(08) - Tack coat - p/v -					
applying tack coat with					
bitumen emulsion (RS-1) - do-					
Qty vide P(24)/TMB = 699.50 m ²					
@ Rs 20.53/m ²					= Rs 14361 =
9/(09) - Patch work over WBM					
using M S S. - do-do-					
Qty vide P(24)/TMB = 699.50 m ²					
@ Rs 286.99/m ²					= Rs 200746 =

Continuation = Rs 2560091 =

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B-6-Amount					15,60,091 =
10/(10) - Tack coat - P14. Applying					
tack coat (Rs. 1) - do -					
Qty vide P(25) / TMB = 3487.50 m ²					
@ Rs 17 = 10/m ²					= Rs 59636 =
11/(11) - Semi-Dense Bitumen					
- on concrete (SDBC) - do -					
Qty vide P(25) / TMB = 87.19 m ²					
@ Rs 15609.90/m ²					= Rs 1361027 =
12/(12) - WBM for 3 on PCC					
pavement - do - do -					
Qty vide P(25) / TMB = 25.76 m ²					
@ Rs 6765.39/m ²					= Rs 174276 =
13/(13) - cement concrete pave-					
- ment - do - do -					
Qty vide P(25) / TMB = 546 m ²					
@ Rs 10615.15/m ²					= Rs 5795872 =
14/(14) - Kilometer stone - do -					
Qty vide P(26) / TMB = 3 Nos					
@ Rs 3420 = 17/each					= Rs 10,260 =
15/(15) - 200m stone post.					
Qty vide P(26) / TMB = 8 Nos					
@ Rs 895 = 60/each					= Rs 7165 =
					1

Continuation = Rs 8968327 =

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	Q. & Amount				8968327=
16/(16) - Direction & Place					=u
Identification sign board					
do do					
Qty wide P(26)/TMB = 1.92 m ²					
@ Rs 15190 = 88/m ²					= Rs 29166=u
17/(17) - Retro-Reflective					
Traffic sign board -					
do do - at 4J.					
Qty wide P(26)/TMB = 4 m ²					
@ Rs 4620.34/can = Rs 18481=u					
18/(18) - 600 mm G.R. color sign					
Qty wide P(26)/TMB = 2 Nos					
@ Rs 4560 = 03/can = Rs 9120=u					
19/(19) - 600 mm x 450 mm rect.					
Qty wide P(27)/TMB = 2 Nos					
@ Rs 4416 @ Rs 4416 = 29/can					
= Rs 8833 =					
20/(20) - Boundary pillar post					
Qty wide P(27)/TMB = 12 Nos					
@ Rs 706 = 87/can = Rs 8482=u					
21/(21) - Road marking with					
hot applied thermoplastic					
Qty wide planting of tree					
Qty wide P(30)/TMB = 94 Nos					
@ Rs 1063.59/can = Rs 99977=u					

(Payment Release Continuation) = Rs 9142386=u
 30% of 99977 = Rs 29993=u (on 1/4)
 06/04/23

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B. f. Amount					Rs 9,42,386=
22/(22) - Round marking					
with hot applied ther.					
- mopalastic - do - do					
Qty vide P(27)/TMB =					604 m ²
@ Rs 823.74/m ²					= Rs 3,32,791.
23/(23) - providing & fixing					
of 1090" of maintenance					
project - do - do					
Qty vide P(27)/TMB =					2 m ³
@ Rs 11277.32/cum					= Rs 22,555
24/(24) - Brick Masonry					
in cm (1:3) in parapet/w.					
Qty vide P(27)/TMB =					2.88 m ³
@ Rs 6041.25/m ³					= Rs 17,399=
25/(25) - plastering with					
C-M (1:4) - do - do					
Qty vide P(28)/TMB =					20.16 m ²
@ Rs 252.39/m ²					= Rs 5,088=
26/(26) - painting two coats					
on new surfaces - do - do					
Qty vide P(28)/TMB =					12.96 m ²
@ Rs 114.73/m ²					= Rs 1,487=
					= Rs 952,1706=
Add. - 12 % GST					= Rs 11,42,605=
Add. - 1 % L/cess					= Rs 95217=
Continuation					= Rs 1,07,59,528=

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B-f Amount					= Rs 1,07,59,528
Seignorage fee					= 0
(A) Earthwork shoulders (E/W)					
Qty vide P(31)/TMB					= 1257.75 m ³
@ Rs 35.01/m ³					= Rs 44034/-
(II) G.S.B.					
Qty vide P(31)/TMB					= 72.43 m ³
@ Rs 568.18/m ³					= Rs 41154/-
(III) WBM-GS-2					
Qty vide P(32)/TMB					= 49.16 m ³
@ Rs 1292.88/m ³					= Rs 63558/-
IV. WBM-GS-3					
Qty vide P(32)/TMB					= 52.46 m ³
Qty vide P(33)/TMB					= 25.76 m ³
T					= 78.22 m ³
@ Rs 1409.22/m ³					= Rs 110229/-
V. M.S.S. (mix seal surface)					
Qty vide P(32)/TMB					= 699.50 m ³
@ Rs 11.45/m ³					= Rs 8009/-
VI. S.D.B.C					
Qty vide P(33)/TMB					= 87.19 m ³
@ Rs 913.63/m ³					= Rs 79659/-
VII. C.C. Pavement					
Qty vide P(33)/TMB					= 546 m ³
@ Rs 1019.70/m ³					= Rs 556756/-

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
VIII. plastering cm (1:4)					
Qty vide P(35)/TMRB = 20.16 m ²					
@ Rs 518.70/m ² = Rs 10457=L					
IX. Brick masonry work in cm (1:3)					
Qty vide P(35)/TMRB = 2.88 m ³					
@ Rs 2560.00/m ³ = Rs 7373=L					
Total (I) to (IX) = Rs 921229=L					
add. Saronage fee					
@ 10 % = Rs 92123=L					
G-T = Rs 1,08,516=L					
Less - 0.05 % Below (As per agreement)					= (-) 5426=L
Total value of work done = Rs 1,08,46,225=L					
Less. previous payment					
vide P(29)/TMRB = (-) 1,07,36,640=L					
Net Payable Amount value = Rs 1,09,585=L					
<i>10/09/23</i> <i>08/09/23</i> <i>J-E</i>					
<i>10/09/23</i> <i>08/09/23</i> <i>AK</i>					